TRADEMARK Docket No. 3662-4000

101026068

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Submission Type: X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document ID#_____ Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame # Corrective Document: Reel # _____ Frame #____ 2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies): Name: Beldoch Industries Corporation_____ Execution Date (Month/Day/Year): February 1, 1999 ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership **X** Corporation Other____ Citizenship/State of Incorporation Delaware \boxtimes No 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hock, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA: Address: 44 Cherry Valley Avenue City West Hempstead State NY ZIP 11552 ☐ Individual(s) _____ Association _____ General Partnership 00000071 40.00 CH 25.00 CH Limited Partnership **▼** Corporation 04/30/1999 DHGUYEN

463090 1

Citizenship/State of Incorporation: Delaware_

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0120**

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Obsignation must be a separate document from Assignment).			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Conveyance Type: Assignment			
Effective Date:(if nunc pro tunc assignment)			
5. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): Trademark Application No.(s)			
Trademark registration No.(s) 1,986,467 800,431			
Additional numbers attached?			
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott Greenberg, Esq. c/o Morgan & Finnegan Internal Address:			
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue			
City New York State NY ZIP 10154 Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 415-8543			
7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_65.00			
☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			

463090_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0121

FORM: REC-TM.NY

Rev. 10/04/94

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, BELDOCH INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at 1411 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks and United States trademark registrations:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
		Megaknits
1,986,467	7/16/96	Knitmakers
800,831	12/14/65	Alberoy

WHEREAS, HOCK, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 44 Cherry Valley Avenue, West Hempstead, New York 11552, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BELDOCH INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, does hereby assign unto the said HOCK, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified United States Trademark registrations for said marks and the right to bring action for past infringement of the marks.

Dated: February 1, 1999

New York, New York

RECORDED: 04/27/1999

BELDOCH INDUSTRIES CORP.

Harvey A. Appelle

Chief Executive Officer

State of New York

County of New York

SS.:

On the 1st day of February, 1999, before me appeared, Harvey A. Appelle, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free agent or on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

HARVEY J. HOROWITZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 31-1861325

QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 30, 1999

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0123